OFFICE OF PURRECORPAT Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



ITMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ 1112 112 12 13 9: 14 ▼	102191846
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HSN, LP 8.1/2.02	2. Name and address of receiving partv(ies) Name: HSN LP Internal Address: Legal Department
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Association	Street Address: 1 HSN Drive City: St. Petersbustate: FL zip: 33729 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 6/21/2000	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1759021 147550 2009 383 2538723 1712 529 tached 1 Yes 1 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Susan Weis Internal Address: HSN Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1 HSN Drive	8. Deposit account number: 50-1069
City: St. Petersbugge: FL Zip: 33729	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Susan D. Weis 8/12/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents by he recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/15/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000173 501069

40.00 CH 100.00 CH

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HSN, LP", CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "HSN, LP" TO "HSN LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 2:30 OLCLOCK P.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0523892

2854824 8100 AUTHENTICATION:

06-27-00

001322794

DATE:

TRADEMARK REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0899

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HSN, LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of HSN, LP pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is HSN, LP.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the limited partnership hereby is HSN LP."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership on this 21st day of June, 2000.

HSN, LP

By: HSN GENERAL PARTNER LLC as General Partner

Rv.

Steven Holtzman Assistant Secretary

DE077 - CT Syslem Online

VIA Express Mail

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Enclosed are documents to be recorded which show a change for name from Home Shopping Club LP to HSN, LP on June 15, 2000 and then another change of name from HSN, LP to HSN LP on June 21, 2000.

Very truly yours,

Susan D. Weis

Senior Intellectual Property Paralegal

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

Encs.

1 HSN DRIVE ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33729 727.872.1000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0901